# OP \$40.00 4749281

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM773629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Cheese Co. Inc.		10/03/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dairy Free Foods LLC	
Street Address:	16735 Rouge Ct.	
City:	Reno	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89511	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4749281	UTTER GOODNESS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-465-5859

**Email:** dbartels@bartelsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Donald L. Bartels
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1999

Address Line 4: Burlingame, CALIFORNIA 94011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald L. Bartels
SIGNATURE:	/donald I. bartels/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=UPPTER GOODNESS Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=UPPTER GOODNESS Executed Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007916 FRAME: 0145

900737615

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pacific Cheese Co. Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 21090 Cabot Boulevard, Hayward, California 94545 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") has adopted and used in its business and is the sole and exclusive owner of the UTTER GOODNESS trademark (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark") for which a registration has been issued by the U.S Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 4,749,281; and

WHEREAS, Dairy Free Foods LLC, a Nevada LLC having a place of business at 16735 Rouge Ct., Reno, Nevada 89511 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Trademark and the above identified Registration;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign, and deliver to Assignee free and clear of all liens and encumbrances all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to trademark Registration No. 4,749,281.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, Assignor executed this Assignment as of June 3, 2022.

Oct 3, 2022 Stephen B. Gaddis

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Nevova

County of Washer

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on <u>Or FOURS</u>, 2022 by Stephen B. Gaddis who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that, by his signature on the instrument, the entity that on behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of <u>Nevere</u> that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007916 FRAME: 0146

UCTOBLE

President, Pacific Cheese Co. Inc.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

Signature:

Notary Public

KRISTIAN LANDING
Notary Public - State of Nevada
County of Washoe
APPT. NO. 16-4153-2
My Appt. Expires Nov. 1, 2022